TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unimax Toys Limited		06/15/2017	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockington Corp.		
Street Address:	Room 505, Futura Plaza		
Internal Address:	111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong		
City:	Kowloon		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1633290	UNIMAX
Registration Number:	2548273	UNIMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Saret

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 2: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209429-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
SIGNATURE:	/Larry L. Saret/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment UNIMAX#page1.tif source=Assignment UNIMAX#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Unimax Toys Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, having a principal office and place of business at Unit 603, 6/Fl., Chow Sang Sang Building, 229 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. and Brazilian trademark registrations as listed in Exhibit A ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lockington Corp., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having its principal office and place of business at Room 505, Futura Plaza, 111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign, by quitclaim (i.e., without warranty or representation of title or ownership), to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the	parties hereto	have executed	this	Trademark	Assignment
Agreement effective th	is day of		, 2017.			_

ASSIC	GNOR	For & on behal UNIMAX	f of TOYS	HHYED	~
Unima	x Toys Lin	ited	Authorized	Champa and the Colored	6
By:			Authorizea	ngnatures	
	Name: Wo	ong Chun Nam a	nd Chau Cha	m Kuen	
Title	Talus and O	1T::1-4-			
Title:		<u>everal Liquidato</u>	<u>rs</u>		
Date:	15 th June 2	017			

ASSIGNEE

Lockington Corp. LOCKINGTON CORP.

By:

Name:
Chan Man ARIHUR

Title: Mounging Director.

Date:

15 JUN 2017

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Date of Registration	Registration No.	Country
UNIMAX	01/29/1991	1633290	US
UNIMAX & Design	3/12/2002	2548273	US
UNIMAX	4/23/2002	821261193	Brazil

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 07/18/2017